

JEFFERSON COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Income Statement for the Six Month Period Ending March 31, 2021

Prepared by Joy Nuffer, March 24, 2021

UNRECONCILED

	Current Year Budget	Year-to-Dat e Total	Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues					
Admin Fees	\$ 662,665.00	331,332.48	\$ 55,222.08	55,222.08	331,332.52
JC Grant Marketing	275,400.00	137,700.00	22,950.00	22,950.00	137,700.00
JC Grant Ag Program	138,720.00	69,360.00	11,560.00	23,120.00	69,360.00
RLF Interest Income	30,000.00	14,739.20	3,594.52	1,921.97	15,260.80
Grant Income NYS	0.00	46,963.88	0.00	0.00	(46,963.88)
Interest Income	3,500.00	564.03	0.00	104.77	2,935.97
Late Fee	0.00	7.75	3.25	1.50	(7.75)
Grant Income NYS-HAB	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
Miscellaneous Income	20,000.00	18,926.34	2,657.23	3,236.26	1,073.66
AG Conference	8,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,650.00
Total Revenues	1,153,935.00	619,593.68	95,987.08	106,556.58	534,341.32
Expenses					
Salaries	580,168.00	256,712.48	37,409.18	45,154.93	323,455.52
Benefits	242,474.00	101,512.26	14,665.21	14,684.96	140,961.74
Operations					
Marketing Program	366,798.00	158,679.09	23,308.74	24,301.80	208,118.91
AG Program	197,302.00	88,794.40	13,925.11	14,320.39	108,507.60
Office Expense	19,000.00	7,379.01	246.53	660.55	11,620.99
Payroll Processing	1,900.00	1,730.76	237.70	243.92	169.24
Office Rent	17,753.00	8,876.22	1,479.37	1,479.37	8,876.78
Project Loan Rent	55,943.00	27,971.22	4,661.87	4,661.87	27,971.78
Office Cleaning	9,000.00	5,178.40	848.84	813.84	3,821.60
Telephone	7,000.00	3,745.01	441.76	613.07	3,254.99
Equipment Rental	3,500.00	1,724.88	287.48	287.48	1,775.12
Equipment Maintenance	5,000.00	1,755.00	0.00	1,755.00	3,245.00
System Maintenance	2,500.00	1,286.70	214.45	214.45	1,213.30
Electric Service	3,000.00	1,738.08	0.00	410.75	1,261.92
Gas Service	3,000.00	1,073.14	0.00	307.23	1,926.86
Manufacturers Workshop	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Business Support	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Manufacturing Day	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
Workforce Development	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Safety Training	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
Travel/Promotion/Meals	7,500.00	865.62	0.00	0.00	6,634.38
Staff Training & Seminars	3,000.00	295.00	0.00	0.00	2,705.00
Depreciation Distillery Equip.	3,536.00	5,072.41	0.00	358.01	(1,536.41)
Depreciation F&F	5,134.00	2,567.10	427.85	427.85	2,566.90
Board Functions	0.00	28.06	0.00	0.00	(28.06)
Dues & Publications	7,500.00	5,493.00	0.00	50.00	2,007.00
Legal Unrestricted	1,000.00	180.00	0.00	0.00	820.00
Accounting & Auditing	7,200.00	6,150.00	0.00	0.00	1,050.00
CEDS Update	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,500.00
Fees Expense	300.00	315.00	0.00	0.00	(15.00)
Grant Expense NYS-HAB	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
Covid Grant	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	(2,500.00)
Reallocated Program Expenses	(444,574.00)	(220,733.44)	(36,414.21)	(36,290.33)	(223,840.56)
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00
Total Operations	1,153,934.00	475,889.40	61,739.88	74,455.14	678,044.60
Total Revenue	1,153,935.00	619,593.68	95,987.08	106,556.58	534,341.32
Total Expenses	1,153,934.00	475,889.40	61,739.88	74,455.14	678,044.60
Net Income Over Expenditures	\$ 1.00	143,704.28	\$ 34,247.20	32,101.44	(143,703.28)

For Internal Use Only

Jefferson County Local Development Corp
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2021

ASSETS

Current Assets		
General Checking	\$	40,477.05
Savings Account		1,234,090.00
RLF Savings		1,494,560.14
Grants Receivable Records		38,914.35
RLF Loans Receivable		463,066.30
N Grid Mkt Grant European		12,500.00
COVID Accounts Receivable		268,370.12
Clayton Loans Receivable		10,000.00
Miscellaneous Recievable		7,500.00
Prepaid Expense		7,833.76
		3,577,311.72
Total Current Assets		
		3,577,311.72
Property and Equipment		
Accumulated Depreciation		(51,133.35)
		(51,133.35)
Total Property and Equipment		
		(51,133.35)
Other Assets		
Furniture & Fixtures		70,387.89
WIP Record Storage		87,029.51
		157,417.40
Total Other Assets		
		157,417.40
Total Assets		
	\$	3,683,595.77

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable - Unrestr	\$	287.48
JC Grant-Marketing		137,700.00
JC Grant Agriculture Program		34,680.00
Deferred Mkt. Grant European		12,500.00
		185,167.48
Total Current Liabilities		
		185,167.48
Long-Term Liabilities		
		0.00
Total Long-Term Liabilities		
		0.00
Total Liabilities		
		185,167.48
Capital		
General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.		3,354,724.01
Net Income		143,704.28
		3,498,428.29
Total Capital		
		3,498,428.29
Total Liabilities & Capital		
	\$	3,683,595.77